

City Attorney's Communication #2024-496 April 22, 2024

TO: Ty Tabing, Cultural Affairs Director

FROM: Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE: Resolution – Grant from South Arts

As requested in your Cultural Affairs Department memorandum dated April 4, 2024, attached please find the following Resolution addressing the above-referenced matter:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM SOUTH ARTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,500.00 TO SUPPORT ARTIST AND EDUCATIONAL ENGAGEMENT DURING EXIT 36 POETRY FESTIVAL; CONFIRMING THE CITY'S MATCHING CONTRIBUTION IN AN AMOUNT OF \$7,500; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please let us know if you	need further assist	tance in this matter.	
	•	MARK E. BERMAN	
/ ·			

/jrm l:cor/cultural affairs/2024-496

Attachment